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XLIV CTO. DE ESPAÑA INFANTIL DE VERANO
Sabadell, 20 - 23/7/2023

Prueba 1 Masc., 400m Libre Infantil Masculino
20/07/2023 - 9:30 Resultados Prelim
MMN 16 3:54.01 CESAR CASTRO VALLE MADRID 06/06/2015
MMN 15 3:58.55 GIL CORBACHO MARCOS SABADELL 06/12/2015
RC 3:56.56 ROSALES RODRIGUEZ RICARDO PONTEVEDRA 25/07/2013

Minima 16: 4:22.30  /  Mínima 15: 4:28.90
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

15 años

1. FERNANDEZ LOPEZ Juan Francisco 08 C.N.Cartagonova Cartagena 4:14.26 648 - Q
50m: 28.40 28.40 150m: 1:31.58 31.99 250m: 2:36.66 32.36 350m: 3:42.16 32.83

100m: 59.59 31.19 200m: 2:04.30 32.72 300m: 3:09.33 32.67 400m: 4:14.26 32.10

2. RUIZ DE LA HERMOSA DÍAZ Jorge 08 C.N. Daimiel 4:15.39 639 - Q
50m: 28.27 28.27 150m: 1:31.51 31.89 250m: 2:36.54 32.37 350m: 3:42.36 32.67

100m: 59.62 31.35 200m: 2:04.17 32.66 300m: 3:09.69 33.15 400m: 4:15.39 33.03

3. CASAS FERRER Lluc 08 C.N. VIC-Etb 4:18.08 620 - Q
50m: 28.15 28.15 150m: 1:32.82 32.80 250m: 2:38.36 32.34 350m: 3:45.10 33.51

100m: 1:00.02 31.87 200m: 2:06.02 33.20 300m: 3:11.59 33.23 400m: 4:18.08 32.98

4. MARTINEZ MORENO Pablo 08 C.N. Valdepeñas 4:18.76 615 - Q
50m: 30.00 30.00 150m: 1:34.28 32.03 250m: 2:39.83 32.41 350m: 3:46.06 32.72

100m: 1:02.25 32.25 200m: 2:07.42 33.14 300m: 3:13.34 33.51 400m: 4:18.76 32.70

5. MESTANZA CASTRO Míchel 08 C.N.Comarca Guadalhorce 4:22.30 590 - Q
50m: 29.61 29.61 150m: 1:35.21 33.24 250m: 2:42.00 32.75 350m: 3:49.66 33.95

100m: 1:01.97 32.36 200m: 2:09.25 34.04 300m: 3:15.71 33.71 400m: 4:22.30 32.64

6. GASOL GUTIERREZ Biel 08 C.N. Granollers 4:23.24 584 - Q
50m: 29.95 29.95 150m: 1:35.85 33.26 250m: 2:43.36 33.44 350m: 3:50.83 33.41

100m: 1:02.59 32.64 200m: 2:09.92 34.07 300m: 3:17.42 34.06 400m: 4:23.24 32.41

7. GALAN LOPEZ Juan Antonio 08 C.N. Merida 4:23.46 582 - Q
50m: 29.85 29.85 150m: 1:35.21 32.87 250m: 2:42.71 33.88 350m: 3:50.89 34.18

100m: 1:02.34 32.49 200m: 2:08.83 33.62 300m: 3:16.71 34.00 400m: 4:23.46 32.57

8. LOPEZ RUIZ David 08 C.N. Alarcos Ciudad Real 4:24.25 577 - Q
50m: 30.35 30.35 150m: 1:37.39 33.76 250m: 2:45.42 33.84 350m: 3:52.96 33.39

100m: 1:03.63 33.28 200m: 2:11.58 34.19 300m: 3:19.57 34.15 400m: 4:24.25 31.29

9. MARTIN DE LA TORRE Felipe 08 C.N. Churriana 4:24.39 576 - Q
50m: 29.52 29.52 150m: 1:37.08 33.80 250m: 2:44.57 32.90 350m: 3:52.48 33.69

100m: 1:03.28 33.76 200m: 2:11.67 34.59 300m: 3:18.79 34.22 400m: 4:24.39 31.91

10. RAMOS ETXEBARRIA Xabier 08 D.N. Portugalete 4:25.13 571 - Q
50m: 30.50 30.50 150m: 1:37.10 33.51 250m: 2:44.19 33.57 350m: 3:52.20 33.81

100m: 1:03.59 33.09 200m: 2:10.62 33.52 300m: 3:18.39 34.20 400m: 4:25.13 32.93

11. LÓPEZ SÁEZ Jose María 08 Universidad de Granada 4:25.40 570 10,00
50m: 29.64 29.64 150m: 1:35.15 33.33 250m: 2:43.28 34.51 350m: 3:51.68 34.11

100m: 1:01.82 32.18 200m: 2:08.77 33.62 300m: 3:17.57 34.29 400m: 4:25.40 33.72
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12. RODRIGUEZ VIEITEZ Hugo 08 C.N. Rias Baixas 4:25.45 569 9,00
50m: 29.56 29.56 150m: 1:36.01 33.25 250m: 2:43.38 33.61 350m: 3:51.50 33.80

100m: 1:02.76 33.20 200m: 2:09.77 33.76 300m: 3:17.70 34.32 400m: 4:25.45 33.95

13. GOMEZ PUMARIÑO Samuel 08 C.N. Portamiña Lugo 4:26.25 564 8,00
50m: 29.74 29.74 150m: 1:36.06 33.50 250m: 2:43.64 33.69 350m: 3:52.42 34.14

100m: 1:02.56 32.82 200m: 2:09.95 33.89 300m: 3:18.28 34.64 400m: 4:26.25 33.83

14. GOMEZ VALDIVIA Aaron 08 C.N.Sta.Eulalia Rio 4:26.56 562 7,00
50m: 29.95 29.95 150m: 1:34.90 33.00 250m: 2:43.04 33.71 350m: 3:52.40 34.31

100m: 1:01.90 31.95 200m: 2:09.33 34.43 300m: 3:18.09 35.05 400m: 4:26.56 34.16

15. SALA CARBASSE Arcadi 08 C.N. Reus Ploms 4:26.63 562 6,00
50m: 30.16 30.16 150m: 1:36.08 33.49 250m: 2:44.07 34.03 350m: 3:52.78 34.63

100m: 1:02.59 32.43 200m: 2:10.04 33.96 300m: 3:18.15 34.08 400m: 4:26.63 33.85

16. RODRIGUEZ DIAZ Javier 08 C.N. Teneteide 4:26.65 562 5,00
50m: 29.84 29.84 150m: 1:36.89 33.88 250m: 2:45.12 34.16 350m: 3:53.73 33.80

100m: 1:03.01 33.17 200m: 2:10.96 34.07 300m: 3:19.93 34.81 400m: 4:26.65 32.92

17. PADRON MIGUELEZ Matias 08 C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 4:27.25 558 4,00
50m: 30.51 30.51 150m: 1:36.93 33.09 250m: 2:45.53 34.32 350m: 3:54.53 34.77

100m: 1:03.84 33.33 200m: 2:11.21 34.28 300m: 3:19.76 34.23 400m: 4:27.25 32.72

18. ROMERO AVILÉS Iñigo 08 C.N. La Salle-Palma 4:27.29 558 3,00
50m: 29.75 29.75 150m: 1:34.81 33.10 250m: 2:42.82 33.98 350m: 3:51.89 34.33

100m: 1:01.71 31.96 200m: 2:08.84 34.03 300m: 3:17.56 34.74 400m: 4:27.29 35.40

19. GIL VICENTE Lucas 08 C.N. Alcobendas 4:27.57 556 2,00
50m: 29.26 29.26 150m: 1:36.90 34.19 250m: 2:45.76 34.33 350m: 3:55.26 34.09

100m: 1:02.71 33.45 200m: 2:11.43 34.53 300m: 3:21.17 35.41 400m: 4:27.57 32.31

20. FERNANDEZ ALPERI Herminio 08 C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 4:27.72 555 1,00
50m: 30.19 30.19 150m: 1:38.08 33.96 250m: 2:46.18 34.06 350m: 3:54.92 34.22

100m: 1:04.12 33.93 200m: 2:12.12 34.04 300m: 3:20.70 34.52 400m: 4:27.72 32.80

21. DUGO MARTINEZ Juan Ramon 08 C.N. Las Gabias 4:28.00 553 -
50m: 29.53 29.53 150m: 1:37.27 34.46 250m: 2:46.34 34.53 350m: 3:55.36 34.23

100m: 1:02.81 33.28 200m: 2:11.81 34.54 300m: 3:21.13 34.79 400m: 4:28.00 32.64

22. HERRAIZ MARIN Moises 08 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:31.14 534 -
50m: 28.90 28.90 150m: 1:34.86 33.77 250m: 2:44.09 34.80 350m: 3:55.36 35.88

100m: 1:01.09 32.19 200m: 2:09.29 34.43 300m: 3:19.48 35.39 400m: 4:31.14 35.78

23. ROJO BALANYA Luis 08 C.N. Sant Feliu 4:31.99 529 -
50m: 30.20 30.20 150m: 1:37.06 33.49 250m: 2:46.64 34.47 350m: 3:57.33 35.18

100m: 1:03.57 33.37 200m: 2:12.17 35.11 300m: 3:22.15 35.51 400m: 4:31.99 34.66

24. SALA IRIARTE Mikel 08 S.D. Anaitasuna 4:32.04 529 -
50m: 31.01 31.01 150m: 1:38.75 34.43 250m: 2:48.54 34.78 350m: 3:58.46 34.37

100m: 1:04.32 33.31 200m: 2:13.76 35.01 300m: 3:24.09 35.55 400m: 4:32.04 33.58

25. RAMIREZ MIRANDA Marco 08 C.N. Las Palmas 4:32.65 525 -
50m: 30.69 30.69 150m: 1:38.39 34.15 250m: 2:48.34 34.98 350m: 3:58.91 35.17

100m: 1:04.24 33.55 200m: 2:13.36 34.97 300m: 3:23.74 35.40 400m: 4:32.65 33.74
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26. ROCHA GONZALEZ Olivier 08 C.N. Galaico 4:33.18 522 -
50m: 29.91 29.91 150m: 1:37.36 34.23 250m: 2:46.97 34.63 350m: 3:58.04 35.57

100m: 1:03.13 33.22 200m: 2:12.34 34.98 300m: 3:22.47 35.50 400m: 4:33.18 35.14

27. ALMAZAN ALVAREZ Jonay 08 C.N. Coslada 4:34.36 516 -
50m: 30.05 30.05 150m: 1:37.55 34.33 250m: 2:48.00 35.41 350m: 3:59.85 35.82

100m: 1:03.22 33.17 200m: 2:12.59 35.04 300m: 3:24.03 36.03 400m: 4:34.36 34.51

28. RUBIO LUBIAN Nacho 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:37.15 500 -
50m: 30.27 30.27 150m: 1:37.31 33.72 250m: 2:47.05 35.05 350m: 4:00.79 37.12

100m: 1:03.59 33.32 200m: 2:12.00 34.69 300m: 3:23.67 36.62 400m: 4:37.15 36.36

16 años

1. MARTINEZ PALOP Pablo 07 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 4:09.68 684 - Q
50m: 27.94 27.94 150m: 1:29.79 31.40 250m: 2:33.50 32.01 350m: 3:37.74 32.40

100m: 58.39 30.45 200m: 2:01.49 31.70 300m: 3:05.34 31.84 400m: 4:09.68 31.94

2. TOLEDO PANIAGUA Oliver 07 A. Master Baleares 4:11.59 669 - Q
50m: 28.56 28.56 150m: 1:31.85 31.81 250m: 2:35.79 31.62 350m: 3:40.28 31.95

100m: 1:00.04 31.48 200m: 2:04.17 32.32 300m: 3:08.33 32.54 400m: 4:11.59 31.31

3. TALAVERA DELGADO Jeronimo 07 C.N. San Vicente 4:12.19 664 - Q
50m: 28.70 28.70 150m: 1:32.50 32.39 250m: 2:37.13 32.16 350m: 3:41.31 32.16

100m: 1:00.11 31.41 200m: 2:04.97 32.47 300m: 3:09.15 32.02 400m: 4:12.19 30.88

4. GORDILLO LLANOS Agustin 07 C.N. Almendralejo 4:12.58 661 - Q
50m: 29.28 29.28 150m: 1:32.96 32.14 250m: 2:36.95 31.37 350m: 3:40.91 31.62

100m: 1:00.82 31.54 200m: 2:05.58 32.62 300m: 3:09.29 32.34 400m: 4:12.58 31.67

5. PARRA ESTRADÉ Arnau 07 C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta 4:13.01 658 - Q
50m: 28.38 28.38 150m: 1:32.67 32.43 250m: 2:37.01 32.04 350m: 3:41.64 32.53

100m: 1:00.24 31.86 200m: 2:04.97 32.30 300m: 3:09.11 32.10 400m: 4:13.01 31.37

6. ARROYO LOPEZ DEL CASTILLO Izan 07 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:13.13 657 - Q
50m: 28.38 28.38 150m: 1:32.52 32.01 250m: 2:37.66 32.59 350m: 3:41.95 31.67

100m: 1:00.51 32.13 200m: 2:05.07 32.55 300m: 3:10.28 32.62 400m: 4:13.13 31.18

7. DE ARMAS DELGADO Juan Jose 07 C.D.N. Nadamas Las Marinas 4:13.37 655 - Q
50m: 29.18 29.18 150m: 1:34.30 32.86 250m: 2:38.92 31.37 350m: 3:42.32 31.38

100m: 1:01.44 32.26 200m: 2:07.55 33.25 300m: 3:10.94 32.02 400m: 4:13.37 31.05

8. HURTADO CUESTA Jesus 07 C.N. Churriana 4:14.19 648 - Q
50m: 27.88 27.88 150m: 1:32.15 32.58 250m: 2:38.32 32.41 350m: 3:43.85 32.40

100m: 59.57 31.69 200m: 2:05.91 33.76 300m: 3:11.45 33.13 400m: 4:14.19 30.34

9. RUBIEJO MORENO Kilian 07 N.C Torello 4:14.23 648 - Q
50m: 28.86 28.86 150m: 1:32.64 32.07 250m: 2:37.33 32.20 350m: 3:42.01 32.51

100m: 1:00.57 31.71 200m: 2:05.13 32.49 300m: 3:09.50 32.17 400m: 4:14.23 32.22

10. CRACIUN TAT David 07 C.N. Las Norias 4:15.79 636 - Q
50m: 28.31 28.31 150m: 1:31.96 31.91 250m: 2:37.10 32.59 350m: 3:42.89 33.26

100m: 1:00.05 31.74 200m: 2:04.51 32.55 300m: 3:09.63 32.53 400m: 4:15.79 32.90
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11. RIERA CANELADA Eloi 07 C.N. Banyoles 4:16.20 633 10,00
50m: 28.95 28.95 150m: 1:32.99 32.35 250m: 2:38.91 32.84 350m: 3:45.03 32.97

100m: 1:00.64 31.69 200m: 2:06.07 33.08 300m: 3:12.06 33.15 400m: 4:16.20 31.17

12. VILASECA MARTIN Jan 07 C.N. Terrassa 4:16.32 632 9,00
50m: 29.07 29.07 150m: 1:34.53 32.92 250m: 2:41.10 32.90 350m: 3:45.71 32.24

100m: 1:01.61 32.54 200m: 2:08.20 33.67 300m: 3:13.47 32.37 400m: 4:16.32 30.61

13. CABRERA LUQUE Aimar 07 C.N. Barakaldo 4:17.02 627 8,00
50m: 28.89 28.89 150m: 1:33.33 32.48 250m: 2:39.11 32.75 350m: 3:46.45 33.47

100m: 1:00.85 31.96 200m: 2:06.36 33.03 300m: 3:12.98 33.87 400m: 4:17.02 30.57

14. CALAVIA ZELLINGER Daniel 07 C.N. Tenis Elche 4:17.37 625 7,00
50m: 29.12 29.12 150m: 1:33.24 32.31 250m: 2:38.78 32.47 350m: 3:46.05 34.01

100m: 1:00.93 31.81 200m: 2:06.31 33.07 300m: 3:12.04 33.26 400m: 4:17.37 31.32

15. CAPLLONCH DE UÑA Ismael 07 C.N. Los Cristianos 4:17.46 624 6,00
50m: 29.63 29.63 150m: 1:34.56 32.52 250m: 2:40.33 32.74 350m: 3:46.24 32.41

100m: 1:02.04 32.41 200m: 2:07.59 33.03 300m: 3:13.83 33.50 400m: 4:17.46 31.22

16. CASTEJON ARENAS Daniel 07 Real Canoe N.C. 4:17.66 623 5,00
50m: 28.98 28.98 150m: 1:34.23 32.88 250m: 2:40.57 33.17 350m: 3:46.41 32.58

100m: 1:01.35 32.37 200m: 2:07.40 33.17 300m: 3:13.83 33.26 400m: 4:17.66 31.25

17. MASSO ROIG Martin 07 C.N. Rias Baixas 4:18.74 615 4,00
50m: 29.88 29.88 150m: 1:34.48 32.46 250m: 2:40.89 32.80 350m: 3:46.67 32.79

100m: 1:02.02 32.14 200m: 2:08.09 33.61 300m: 3:13.88 32.99 400m: 4:18.74 32.07

18. RODRIGUEZ SENOSIAIN Marcos 07 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 4:19.60 609 3,00
50m: 29.48 29.48 150m: 1:34.57 32.78 250m: 2:40.86 32.95 350m: 3:47.58 32.91

100m: 1:01.79 32.31 200m: 2:07.91 33.34 300m: 3:14.67 33.81 400m: 4:19.60 32.02

19. GARCIA SANTOS Hugo 07 C.N. Plasencia 4:19.80 607 2,00
50m: 29.77 29.77 150m: 1:35.23 32.92 250m: 2:42.38 33.47 350m: 3:48.36 32.70

100m: 1:02.31 32.54 200m: 2:08.91 33.68 300m: 3:15.66 33.28 400m: 4:19.80 31.44

20. NIEVAS GARCÍA Lucas 07 C.N. Iregua-Villamediana 4:19.87 607 1,00
50m: 29.48 29.48 150m: 1:34.36 32.88 250m: 2:40.42 33.08 350m: 3:47.26 33.34

100m: 1:01.48 32.00 200m: 2:07.34 32.98 300m: 3:13.92 33.50 400m: 4:19.87 32.61

21. PLANAS VILAGRAN Blai 07 C.N. Banyoles 4:20.13 605 -
50m: 29.72 29.72 150m: 1:35.54 33.19 250m: 2:42.32 33.29 350m: 3:48.59 32.79

100m: 1:02.35 32.63 200m: 2:09.03 33.49 300m: 3:15.80 33.48 400m: 4:20.13 31.54

22. REMEIKA Kristupas Joris 07 C.N.C.M.D. Horadada 4:20.32 604 -
50m: 30.05 30.05 150m: 1:35.25 32.79 250m: 2:42.20 33.71 350m: 3:48.20 33.05

100m: 1:02.46 32.41 200m: 2:08.49 33.24 300m: 3:15.15 32.95 400m: 4:20.32 32.12

23. ZARRAGA IRURETA Gorka 07 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:20.70 601 -
50m: 29.89 29.89 150m: 1:35.89 33.24 250m: 2:42.24 33.34 350m: 3:48.69 33.46

100m: 1:02.65 32.76 200m: 2:08.90 33.01 300m: 3:15.23 32.99 400m: 4:20.70 32.01

24. SALINAS QUIJADA Eneko 07 Getxo Igeriketa Bolue K.E. 4:20.88 600 -
50m: 29.40 29.40 150m: 1:35.47 33.37 250m: 2:42.57 33.37 350m: 3:49.03 32.83

100m: 1:02.10 32.70 200m: 2:09.20 33.73 300m: 3:16.20 33.63 400m: 4:20.88 31.85
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25. DE LA CRUZ GARCIA Didac 07 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:21.05 599 -
50m: 29.49 29.49 150m: 1:36.56 33.76 250m: 2:44.45 33.91 350m: 3:50.95 33.16

100m: 1:02.80 33.31 200m: 2:10.54 33.98 300m: 3:17.79 33.34 400m: 4:21.05 30.10

26. CABRILLO SANCHEZ Norberto 07 C.N. Las Palmas 4:21.13 598 -
50m: 28.99 28.99 150m: 1:33.91 33.00 250m: 2:40.87 33.46 350m: 3:48.32 33.39

100m: 1:00.91 31.92 200m: 2:07.41 33.50 300m: 3:14.93 34.06 400m: 4:21.13 32.81

27. CARBALLO RODRIGUEZ Enrique 07 C.N. Pabellon Ourense 4:21.14 598 -
50m: 29.19 29.19 150m: 1:35.03 33.46 250m: 2:42.17 33.79 350m: 3:48.97 33.28

100m: 1:01.57 32.38 200m: 2:08.38 33.35 300m: 3:15.69 33.52 400m: 4:21.14 32.17

28. ALPINO MOYA Isaac Gabriel 07 Real Canoe N.C. 4:21.80 593 -
50m: 29.09 29.09 150m: 1:34.53 33.28 250m: 2:42.18 34.00 350m: 3:49.37 33.30

100m: 1:01.25 32.16 200m: 2:08.18 33.65 300m: 3:16.07 33.89 400m: 4:21.80 32.43

29. ALONSO VIDAL Teo 07 C.N. Rias Baixas 4:22.34 590 -
50m: 29.13 29.13 150m: 1:34.63 32.92 250m: 2:41.74 33.45 350m: 3:49.14 33.63

100m: 1:01.71 32.58 200m: 2:08.29 33.66 300m: 3:15.51 33.77 400m: 4:22.34 33.20

30. CUBEIRO ROSENDE Xoel 07 C.N. Liceo 4:22.46 589 -
50m: 29.10 29.10 150m: 1:35.27 33.56 250m: 2:43.06 33.99 350m: 3:50.00 32.97

100m: 1:01.71 32.61 200m: 2:09.07 33.80 300m: 3:17.03 33.97 400m: 4:22.46 32.46

31. PEREZ FERNANDEZ Brais 07 C.N. Portamiña Lugo 4:22.51 589 -
50m: 29.61 29.61 150m: 1:36.31 33.52 250m: 2:42.74 32.24 350m: 3:50.09 33.05

100m: 1:02.79 33.18 200m: 2:10.50 34.19 300m: 3:17.04 34.30 400m: 4:22.51 32.42

32. MANZANARES MARTÍNEZ Hugo 07 C.D. El Valle 4:22.69 587 -
50m: 29.45 29.45 150m: 1:34.46 33.19 250m: 2:42.12 33.88 350m: 3:49.72 33.88

100m: 1:01.27 31.82 200m: 2:08.24 33.78 300m: 3:15.84 33.72 400m: 4:22.69 32.97

33. PEREZ GARCIA Iker 07 C.N. Galaico 4:23.30 583 -
50m: 29.07 29.07 150m: 1:35.58 33.32 250m: 2:44.60 34.47 350m: 3:53.87 34.51

100m: 1:02.26 33.19 200m: 2:10.13 34.55 300m: 3:19.36 34.76 400m: 4:23.30 29.43

34. SOUTO RAMOS Manuel 07 A.D. Fogar 4:24.54 575 -
50m: 29.34 29.34 150m: 1:35.75 33.56 250m: 2:43.56 34.06 350m: 3:51.52 33.74

100m: 1:02.19 32.85 200m: 2:09.50 33.75 300m: 3:17.78 34.22 400m: 4:24.54 33.02

35. NAVARRO GALAN Marc 07 C.N. Viladecans 4:28.83 548 -
50m: 28.77 28.77 150m: 1:35.63 33.94 250m: 2:45.74 34.65 350m: 3:55.44 34.62

100m: 1:01.69 32.92 200m: 2:11.09 35.46 300m: 3:20.82 35.08 400m: 4:28.83 33.39

36. ALVAREZ GONZALEZ Unai 07 C.D. Gredos San Diego 4:29.46 544 -
50m: 29.65 29.65 150m: 1:36.53 33.29 250m: 2:45.64 34.39 350m: 3:55.74 34.88

100m: 1:03.24 33.59 200m: 2:11.25 34.72 300m: 3:20.86 35.22 400m: 4:29.46 33.72

37. GUTIERREZ VELDUQUE Enrique 07 C.N. Daimiel 4:32.55 526 -
50m: 28.65 28.65 150m: 1:34.19 33.16 250m: 2:44.19 35.42 350m: 3:56.53 36.40

100m: 1:01.03 32.38 200m: 2:08.77 34.58 300m: 3:20.13 35.94 400m: 4:32.55 36.02


